
Washington Unified School District 
Facility Use Application Class 

and Fee Schedule 
 

Class I  
  

  
FREE USE  

GROUP I  
School Sponsored Activities 

  
Curricular & Extra Curricular Student 

Groups 
  

Associated Student Body 
 

PTSA 
 

Staff Unions or other Staff Groups  
 

Citizen Advisory Groups 
 
  

GROUP II  

 
Joint Use Agreements  

City of West Sacramento 
  
 
  
  

 Class I  
  

(continued) 
FREE USE  

  
 

GROUP III:  

(residing  in District)  
Non-Profit Youth  

 
Boys & Girls Clubs 

 
YMCA 

 
Youth Sports Leagues 

 
4-H Club 

 
Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, Campfire, 

Brownies 
 

Class II  
  

  
DIRECT COST  

GROUP IV  

(residing in District)  
Non-Profit Adult  

  
Community Clubs 

  
League of Women Voters 

  
Service Clubs 

  
Senior Citizen Groups 

  
Churches and Religious Groups 

 
 

Class III  
  

  
FAIR RENTAL VALUE  

GROUP V  

   
Private & Commercial Groups  

Semi-professional Groups 
 

Private Social Groups 
 

For-Profit Groups 
 

All Other Groups 
 

  
 
 

 
ANNUAL APPLICATION FEE:  

(Per Application)  CLASS I 
CLASS II 

(Direct Cost) 
CLASS III 

(Fair Market Value) 
Initial/First Application 

  
With 1 – 5 Uses per application  

 
With 6 – 12 Uses per application  

 
Subsequent Application(s) 
 

  
  

Free  
  

Free  
  

Free  
  

  
  

$50.00  
  

$65.00  
  

$25.00  
  

  
  

$80.00  
  

$95.00  
  

$60.00  
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Application Revisions  
  
Late Filing Fee  

(less than a 2 week notice)  

Free  
  

Free  

$10.00  
  

100%  
(2 x application fee)  

$15.00  
  

100%  
(2 x application fees)  

 
 

FACILITIES FEES: 
(Per Application) CLASS I 

CLASS II 
(Direct Cost) 

CLASS III 
(Fair Market Value) 

Classroom  Free  $10.00  $40.00  
Multi-Purpose Room/no kitchen Free $35.00  $70.00  
MPR/Atrium H.S.  Free $40.00  $80.00  
Library/Elementary  Free $25.00  $50.00 
Library/High School Free $45.00  $90.00  
Gymnasium/Small  Free $45.00  $90.00  
Gymnasium/Large  Free $95.00  $190.00  
Playing Field/Court  Free $15.00  $30.00  
Stadium (w/o Lights)  Free $60.00  $120.00 
Stadium (w/Lights)  Free   $80.00  $185.00  
Soccer Field  Free $20.00  $ 65.00  
Softball Field  Free $20.00   $ 65.00  
Baseball Field  Free $25.00  $ 75.00  

 
Note #1: All Facility Use Fees are at an hourly rate for a minimum of two hours. 
Note #2:  Additional fees will be charged for extra maintenance services or damage made to the facilities.  
 
 

 
PERSONNEL FEES: CLASS I 

CLASS II 
(Direct Cost) 

CLASS III 
(Fair Market Value) 

Custodian  $27.00  $27.00 $29.70  
Custodian on School Holiday  $39.50  $39.50 $43.45  
Groundskeeper $29.00 $29.00 $31.90  
Groundskeeper on School Holiday  $43.50 $43.50 $47.85  
Campus Aide $24.50  $24.50 $26.95  
Campus Aide on School Holiday $36.50  $36.50  $40.15  

 


